
NEWSLETTER, TERM  FOUR.                                                    Tuesday, December 5th, 2017 

 

Kia Ora, Talofa lava. Talofa Lava, Malo Elelei,  

Kia Ora, Faka Alofa Lahi Atu, Mal Lava Le Soifua, ma le lagi e mᾱmᾱ!  
 

 

Kia Ora, Tolofa Lava, Malo e lae lae.   

 

Contacts: 
 

Phone: 939 9707       txt: 027 3710 947       fax: 939 9708       Teeth: 0800TALKTEETH      KCC Cellphone: 027 241 3028 

 PRINCIPAL: Dianne Wright:  principal@koraunui.school.nz        

 BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Chairperson:  Rachel Brinkley: KoraunuiBOT@koraunui.school.nz  
 

 

 
A Huge thank you to the helpers on our Koraunui Enviro themed Christmas float. We 
had Christmas fairies, Mother earth and lots of smiling christmas helpers getting into 
the Christmas spirit. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A big thank you to Mel, Barb, Teresa, 
Kataraina, Lauren and all our smiling 
Tamariki. 

      
 

 
Room 1213 are running a Café 

tomorrow… Wednesday 
 

All items 50cents. 
 

Proceeds are going towards 
their class trip next week. 
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WHATS COMING UP TERM FOUR? 
Week  8 

• Mon Dec 4- Fri Dec 8: Year 4-5 Dance for schools 

• Tues Dec 5: Maraenui school visiting (school camp at Koraunui Marae) 

• Wed Dec 6: BOT meeting 7pm 

• Wed Dec 6: Room 1213 Café. Morning tea  

• Fri Dec 8:  lunch orders 
Week 9 

• Mon Dec 11: Helper Thank you afternoon 5:30-7pm. Invitations coming. 

• Tues Dec 12: Year Six Graduation 

• Tues Dec 12: Room 1213 class trip 

• Tues Dec 12: Room 14 class trip 

• Wed Dec 13: Christmas Carols at Koraunui School 

• Thursday Dec 14: Assembly 11am 

• Thurs Dec 14: Mystery Bus Tour-Year 6 

• Friday Dec 15: Last day assembly 11:30am farewells 

• Fri Dec 15: Last day of term School finishes 12:30pm 
 
Holiday programme will be running between the end of the school Term. 
 18th-22nd December.      
Forms are on the website or can be collected from the office. 
Deadline Friday 8th December.  

 


